w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=18406137&folderid=1&from=1&to=1

900472690 11/05/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	For	rmerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ann Needham - ANN N	icHELLE	NEEDHAM	11/05/2018	INDIVIDUAL: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delamore Importing Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	28 Kulmaren Grove	
City:	Karana Downs, QLD	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4306	
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87693138	ROTHWELL & HOUND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mall.

Email:

danielle@tm-legal.com

Correspondent Name:

Danielle Bratek, Esq.

Address Line 1:

161 SE 12 Street

Address Line 4:

Pompano Beach, FLORIDA 33060

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dånielle H. Bratek
SIGNATURE:	/danielle h bratek/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif

3136973400 00188 de

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ann Michelle Needham, an individual, having an address of 28 Kulmaren

Grove, Karana Downs, QLD, Australia 4306 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title

and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Application No. 87/693,138 for the Mark ROTHWELL &

HOUND, in connection with Animal carriers; Dog leashes; Dog apparel; Dog collars; Duffel bags

for travel; Luggage; Animal harnesses for dogs; Toiletry bags sold empty; Traveling bags, in Class

018 (hereinafter the "Mark") together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Delamore Importing Pty. Ltd., a Proprietary Limited Company established

under the laws of Australia, having a place of business at 28 Kulmaren Grove, Karana Downs, OLD.

Australia 4306 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in

and to the Mark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt sufficiency and reasonably equivalent value of which are

hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor covenants to and hereby does irrevocably sell, assign,

transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all worldwide right, title and interest

in and to: (a) the Mark, and all goodwill associated therewith; (b) any and all registrations of the

Mark, whether state, federal or foreign; (c) any and all applications to register the Mark, whether

state, federal or foreign; (d) all common law rights in, to and under the Mark; (e) any and all other

rights in, to and under the Mark including without limitation any and all rights to royakies, profits,

compensations, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Mark

and/or the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; and (f) all claims or causes of action

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006533 FRAME: 0582

Assignor has or may have in connection with the Mark, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements of the Mark.

AND, FURTHER, Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that it has not executed, and will not execute, any instruments or agreements inconsistent herewith and that its undersigned representative is possessed of both the capacity and authority to execute and deliver this instrument on behalf of Assignor.

ASSIGNOR

By: <u>Joulian</u> Ann Michelle Needham, Applicant

RECORDED: 11/05/2018 REEL: 006533 FRAME: 0583